Dear Kemp Mill Neighbors and Friends, you are invited to attend the next

KEMP MILL CIVIC ASSOCIATION MEETING WEDNESDAY EVENING – in only 4 days!

7:30-9pm, July 26, 2017

Young Israel Shomrai Emunah, Social Hall

1132 Arcola Ave., on the left as you enter the Kemp Mill Shopping Center

Refreshments will be served, including pizza, thanks to the generosity of Ben Yehuda Pizza and Shalom Kosher

AGENDA

1. KEMP MILL URBAN PARK

Speakers: Parks Dept. Director Mike Riley, other Park Dept. officials; Kathleen Michels, PhD, on the hazards of soft artificial turf in the park.

2. WSSC and DEPT. of TRANSPORTATION REPAVING

Speakers: DOT On-Site Inspector Nick Boone; WSSC Supervisor, Mike Ballantyne

- 3. NEW WEBSITE Free and Paid advertising for local business.
- **4. UPDATES –** WSSC rate structure, Wheaton Public Library, Fence around Kemp Mill Elementary School near Lovejoy, Upcoming elections -- September 7 meeting, MD General Assembly Report, Wheaton Post Office

** SPEAKERS and TOPICS SUBJECT TO CHANGE **

If possible, please submit questions for speakers before event to president of KMCA

Thank you for participating in the KMCA and making Kemp Mill a better place to live. We honor your time, and recognize that it is our most precious asset. KMCA is all-volunteer, and needs your help – please volunteer to help on a project or committee by contacting the KMCA president.

Ira Ungar, President, Kemp Mill Civic Association, president@kempmillcivic.org, ira.h.ungar@gmail.com, 202-361-4167, 301-649-6517. See our new website at www.kempmillcivic.org. Please support the Kemp Mill Civic Association with a \$10/year per household membership, by sending a check to Treasure Marci Lavine Bloch, 933 Clintwood Dr., Silver Spring, MD 20902. You are invited to join our email list serve, kempmill@googlegroups.com, by going to http://groups.google.com: Type "kempmill" in the search bar on the top, which will lead you to sign up to the "Kemp Mill Civic Association discussion group." The Kemp Mill Civic Association is now on Twitter and Facebook. Follow us on social media for updates about meetings, activities and news items that are important to Kemp Mill residents. Twitter: @KempMillCivic. Facebook: www.Facebook.com/KempMillCivic.